
CTE Incentive Grant Funding Summary 
 
 

Class Year 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 
Claim Submissions   

# Districts 230 265 272 307 316 322  

# Claims 3,462 4,591 5,710 6,773 7,549 8,813  
# YA 1,231 1,509 1,707 2,015 2,541 2,822  
# State Co-Op 392 481 505 670 376 403  
# B&I 1,808 2,448 3,298 3,725 4,048 5,084  
# Tech College 
Diplomas or 
Program 
Certifications 

31 153 200 363 584 504  

Claims Approved   
Funding 
Available 

$3 million $3 million $3 million $3.5 million $7 million $6.5 million $6.5 million 

# Claims Eligible 2,991 3,934 4,682 5,525 6,672 7,766  
# Student claims 
earning more 
than 1 certificate 

148 308 454 1471 500* 770  

$ Per Approved 
Claim 

$1,000.00 $762.58 $640.75 $633.48 $1,000 $836.98  

Student Awards NA NA NA NA NA EMT, EMR, 
Firefighter 
$69,500 

EMT, EMR, 
Firefighter 
 

*NOTE:  This decline is likely due to reporting for claim submission rather than an actual decline in approved certifications earned 

 
 

 
 


